Factory Reset Rep|acing the Nozzle 5- Screw the fragrance oil bottle in the 6- Install the Diffusion Head back on the How to clean the diffuser Important Note: Place the diffuser in a very ventilated area when using the Diffuser Returns & Rep|acements
Diffusion Head. diffuser. Cleaner. For your safety, refrain from directly inhaling the mist emitted from the

To perform a factory reset, follow these steps: In case your Diffuser Scent Diffuser Pro 2 nozzle gets damaged, you can replace it
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1-Turn your diffuser off. 2- Press the top button for five (05)
seconds. The lightbar will blink with blue
light, indicating that the factory reset was
successful.

3-You can now turn your diffuser back on.

Note: If your diffuser was connected to the Scentiment App, after the reset you will
need to pair the diffuser again.

with the spare nozzle that comes with your Diffuser.

Follow these instructions to replace the nozzle:

1-Pull the Scent Diffuser Pro 2 top section 2- Unscrew the oil bottle and set it aside.
(Diffusion Head).
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3-Remove the nozzle and oil pipe from 4-Install the spare nozzle, making sure it's
the diffuser by hand or using a set of tight enough to ensure.
tweezers.

7- You are ready to use your diffuser.

For best performance:

If the machine is unused for a while, clean the container with Scentiment’s Diffuser
Cleaner solution, filling it almost to the top of the oil bottle.

Clean the Scent Diffuser Pro 2 every 1-2 months:

2-Replace the oil bottle with a 120 ml
Scentiment Diffuser Cleaner Bottle or fill the
provided glass bottle with Scentiment’s
Diffuser Cleaner and reinstall securely.
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3: Install the Diffusion Head back in the 4-Letthe Diffusl

Scent Diffuser Pro 2. thorough cleaning.

1- Remove the Diffusion Head.

r two hourﬁt

diffuser as it may pose risks to your respiratory system.

For general cleaning, use a damp cloth to remove stains and fingerprints.

Safety

Is it safe for kids and animals?
Yes, our fragrance oils are safe to use around people, pets, plants, and furniture. 100%
free of all Parabens, Formaldehyde, Color Additives, Synthetic Dyes, and Preservatives.

Warnings
Avoid turning over or tilting the product for long periods to prevent damage.
+ Don't modify or disassemble it.
Use within the recommended temperature range of 2°C to 35°C.
When not in use for a while, remove the oil bottle and store it separately.
+ Keep out of reach of children and pets.
Normal shaking may cause sound due to the anti-dumping device.
Atomization effect may vary based on the fragrance oil type.

For optimal results, use fragrance oils.

Warranty

Your device comes with 6 months limited warranty. Please ensure that you have proof of
purchase in case a claim arises. Please note that the warranty is non-transferable.

The following will not be covered under warranty:

Damage caused by accidents or fire.

Failure to use the device properly.

If the device is repaired by a non-authorized dealer.
Third-party parts are used in the machine.

All returned items, whether for a refund, exchange, repair, or replacement, undergo
inspection in our warehouse within a timeframe of 10 to 14 business days. If you haven't
received an update from us within this period, feel free to reach out and inquire after the
14th business day mark.

Additional Resources

Scent Diffuser Pro 2
User Manual

Returns and Exchanges

Scent Diffuser Pro 2

User Manual



https://manuals.plus/m/f089e73d5daf699976b687bf42bfe85801cbf63d9f64783416994e41c482e2b7

What’s included in the box:

+ Scent Diffuser Pro 2. « X2 Magnetic Keys.

» Remote Control. + X2 Pearl Cotton.

+ Atomizer Head. « Spare Oil Pipe.

+ User Manual. « Wall Hook Stickers.
+ USB-C charging cable. - Screw Pack.

+ Empty 120ml Oil Bottle and Cap.

Diffuser technical description
e Weight: 1.7 Kg.

¢ Voltage: DC 12V 1A

e Coverage: 2000 sq ft.

¢ Oil Bottle Capacity: 200 ml

e Power: 8W

Features

« Effortlessly scent large spaces up to < Advanced technology ensures a safe
2,000 sq ft. residue-free experience for everyone
« Adjust the intensity to create your and everything.
perfect ambiance.

How to use the Diffuser
Power Connection

1-Take your USB-C cable out of the box  2- Connect the Scent Diffuser Pro 2 to the
cable.

3-Plug the cable into a power outlet. You will see the front Lightbar turning on in white.

How to add oil to the diffuser
Pair your Scent Diffuser Pro 2 with Scentiment’s 120 ml oil bottles.

1-Locate your magnetic key to unlock the 2- Place it on the right side of the diffuser,

Scent Diffuser Pro 2. at the center of the marked circle. You will
hear a subtle click, indicating that the
diffusion head has been unlocked.
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3-Pull the Diffusion Head up to reveal the 4- Unscrew the empty bottle.

empty oil reservoir.

5-You can pour your favorite Scentiment
oil in the bottle or use Scentiment’s 120ml
bottles directly.

6- After filling the bottle or replacing it
with your desired oil bottle, screw it back
to the diffusion head and install it back in
the Scent Diffuser Pro 2.

7-You can now enjoy your scenting experience.

How to Use the Diffuser

To turn on/off the device press and hold the top power button for 2 secs.

Misting Intensity Settings.
The Intensity Level can be changed by pressing the top intensity button.

+Low: It will mist for 15 seconds and  +-Medium: It will mist for 30 seconds and

then remain dormant for 90 seconds. then remain dormant for 60 seconds.

+High: It will mist for 60 seconds and then remain dormant for 30 seconds.

Connect your diffuser to Scentiment App

q - Scan the code to download the app. 2 - Turn your diffuser on.

8- Open Scentiment App 4. Create an account.

— ——

Scentiment’s App will allow you to fully control your diffuser remotely. You can set a
schedule for the diffuser to follow, with your desired misting intensity level to elevate
your space with your favorite fragrances.

How to use the remote

- Press the On/Off button to turn the - Select the “Low” button to set the Low
diffuser on and off. Misting Intensity.

- Select the “Medium” button to set the - Select the “High” button to set the High
Medium Misting Intensity. Misting Intensity.
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Restablecimiento de Fabrica

Para realizar un restablecimiento de fabrica, siga estos pasos.

2- Presiona el botén trasero durante 5
segundos. La barra de luz parpadeara en
color azul, indicando que el
restablecimiento se ha  realizado
correctamente.

3-Ahora puedes volver a encender tu difusor.

1-Apaga el difusor.

Nota: Si el difusor estaba conectado a la app de Scentiment, después del
restablecimiento sera necesario emparejarlo nuevamente.

Reemplazo de la Boquilla
Si la boquilla del difusor se dafia, puedes reemplazarla con la boquilla de repuesto
incluida.

Instrucciones para Reemplazar la Boquilla:

1-Retira la parte superior del difusor 2-Desenrosca la botella de aceite y déjala

(cabezal de difusion). a un lado.

3: Retira la boquilla y el tubo de aceite a 4- Instala la boquilla de repuesto
asegurandote de que quede bien
ajustada.

mano o con pinzas.

5- Atornilla la botella de aceite en el
cabezal de difusion

7- Ya puedes usar tu difusor.

6- Instala el cabezal de difusion en el
difusor.

Limpieza del Difusor
Para un mejor rendimiento:

Si el dispositivo no se usa durante un tiempo, limpia el recipiente con la solucién
limpiadora de Scentiment.

Limpia el difusor cada 1-2 meses:

1- Retira el cabezal de difusion. 2- Reemplaza la botella de aceite con una
botella limpiadora de 120 ml o llena la botella
provista con la solucién limpiadora de

Scentiment.

i

3- Instale nuevamente la cabeza difusora 4- Deja que el funcione durante dos
en el Difusor de Aroma Pro 2. horas para una limpieza completa.

Nota Importante: Coloque el difusor en un area muy ventilada cuando utilice el
Limpiador de Difusores. Para su seguridad, evite inhalar directamente la neblina
emitida por el difusor, ya que puede representar riesgos para su sistema respiratorio.

Para la limpieza general, utilice un pafio himedo para eliminar manchas y huellas
dactilares.

Seguridad

(Es seguro para nifios y mascotas?
Si, nuestros aceites son seguros para personas, mascotas, plantas y muebles. No
contienen parabenos, formaldehido, colorantes sintéticos ni conservantes.

Advertencias

+ Evite voltear o inclinar el producto por periodos prolongados para prevenir dafnos.

No lo modifique ni lo desmonte.

- Utilicelo dentro del rango de temperatura recomendado de 2°C a 35°C.

+ Retire la botella de aceite y guardela por separado cuando no lo utilice durante un
tiempo.

+ Manténgalo fuera del alcance de nifios y mascotas.

+ La agitacién normal puede causar ruido debido al dispositivo anti-derrame.
El efecto de atomizacion puede variar segun el tipo de aceite de fragancia.

Para obtener resultados 6ptimos, utilice aceites de fragancia.

Garantia

El dispositivo incluye una garantia limitada de 6 meses. Aseglrate de conservar el
comprobante de compra.

La garantia no cubre:

Dafios por accidentes o incendios.

Uso inadecuado del dispositivo.

Reparaciones realizadas por distribuidores no autorizados.
Uso de piezas de terceros.

Devoluciones y Reemplazos

Todos los articulos devueltos son inspeccionados en nuestro almacén en un plazo de 10
a 14 dias habiles. Si no recibes una actualizacién dentro de este periodo, no dudes en
contactarnos.

Recursos Adicionales

Manual de Usuario del
Difusor de Aroma Pro 2

Devoluciones e Intercambios.

Difusor de Aroma Pro 2

Manual de Usuario




Contenido de la Caja:

+ Scent Diffuser Pro 2.

+ Control remoto.

+ Cabezal atomizador.

* Manual de usuario.

+ Cable de carga USB-C.

- Botella de aceite vacia de 120 mly
tapa.

« 2 llaves magnéticas.

- 2 almohadillas de algodén perlado.
« Tubo de aceite de repuesto.

+ Pegatinas para colgar en la pared
« Juego de tornillo.

Diffuser technical description
* Peso: 1,7 kg.

¢ \oltaje: DC 12V 1A

e Cobertura: 186 m?

¢ Capacidad del Frasco de Aceite: 200 ml

* Potencia: 8W

Caracteristicas

- Perfuma féacilmente espacios grandes - Tecnologia avanzada que garantiza una
de hasta 186 m2. experiencia sin residuos, segura para
« Ajusta la intensidad para crear la todos.
atmosfera perfecta.

Como Usar el Difusor
Conexion de Energia

1-Saca el cable USB-C de la caja. 2- Conecta el Scent Diffuser Pro 2 al

cable.

3- Enchufa el cable a una toma de corriente. Veras que la barra de luz frontal se
enciende en color blanco.

Como Aiadir Aceite al Difusor

Empareja tu Difusor de Aroma Pro 2 con los frascos de aceite esencial Scentiment
de 120 ml.

1-Localiza la llave magnética para 2- Coldcala en el lado derecho del difusor,
desbloquear el difusor. en el centro del circulo marcado.

Escucharas un leve clic, lo que indica que
el cabezal de difusion se ha desbloquea-

.‘

3- Retira el cabezal de difusion para 4-Desenrosca la botella vacia.

revelar el deposito vacio.

5-Vierte tu aceite Scentiment favorito o 6- Atornilla la botella llena de nuevo en el
utiliza las botellas de 120 ml de cabezal de difusion e instalalo en el
Scentiment directamente. difusor.

7-Disfruta de tu experiencia aromatica.

How to Use the Diffuser

Mantén presionado el boton de encendido en la parte superior durante 2 segundos.

Configuracion de la Intensidad de Nebulizacion
El nivel de intensidad puede modificarse pulsando el botén superior de intensidad.

*Baja: Nebuliza durante 15 segundos y  +Media: Nebuliza durante 30 segundos y
permanece inactivo durante 90 permanece inactivo durante 60
segundos. segundos.

+Alta: Nebuliza durante 60 segundos y permanece inactivo durante 30 segundos.

Conectar el Difusor a la App Movil
1 - Escanee el codigo para descargar la 9. Encienda el difusor.
aplicacién Scentiment.

2 Download on the
[ 3 App Store

3 Abra la aplicacion. 4 Cree una cuenta.

— ——

5- Seleccione "Conectar mi dispositivo" y siga las instrucciones para emparejar su
difusor.

La aplicacion te permitira controlar completamente tu difusor de forma remota.
Podréas establecer un horario de funcionamiento con la intensidad de nebulizaciéon
deseada.

Uso del Control Remoto

-Presiona el botén de encendido/apaga-
do para activar o desactivar el difusor.

- Selecciona el botén "Medium"
configurar la intensidad media.

para

-Selecciona el boton "Low"
configurar la intensidad baja.

Selecciona el botén
configurar la intensidad alta.

"High"

para

para
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Réinitialisation d'usine
Pour effectuer une réinitialisation d'usine, procédez comme suit:

2- Appuyez sur le bouton arriére pendant
cing (05) secondes. La barre lumineuse
clignotera en bleu, indiquant que la
réinitialisation d'usine a été effectuée
avec succes.

3: Vous pouvez maintenant rallumer votre diffuseur.

1- Eteignez votre diffuseur.

Remarque: Si votre diffuseur était connecté a I'application Scentiment, aprés la
réinitialisation, vous devrez coupler a nouveau le diffuseur.

Remplacement de la buse
Si la buse de votre Diffuseur de Parfum Pro 2 est endommagée, vous pouvez la
remplacer par la buse de rechange fournie avec votre Diffuseur.

Suivez ces instructions pour remplacer la buse:

1- Tirez la section supérieure du Diffuseur 2- Dévissez le flacon d'huile et mettez-le
de Parfum Pro 2 (téte de diffusion). de coté.

d =

3: Retirez la buse et le tuyau d'huile du 4- Installez la buse de rechange en vous
diffuseur a la main ou a I'aide d'une pince assurant qu'elle est suffisamment serrée.
a épiler.

5- Revissez le flacon d'huile de parfum 6- Réinstallez la téte de diffusion sur le
sur la téte de diffusion. diffuseur.

7- Vous étes prét a utiliser votre diffuseur.

Comment nettoyer le diffuseur

Pour de meilleures performances:

Si I'appareil n'est pas utilisé pendant un certain temps, nettoyez le réservoir avec la
solution nettoyante pour diffuseur Scentiment, en le remplissant presque jusqu'au
sommet du flacon d'huile.

Nettoyez le Diffuseur de Parfum Pro 2 tous les 1-2 mois:

2-Remplacez le flacon d'huile par un flacon
de nettoyant pour diffuseur Scentiment de
120 ml ou remplissez le flacon en verre fourni

avec le nettoyant pour diffuseur Scentiment
et réinstallez-le solidement.

we MR
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1- Retirez la téte de diffusion.

3: Réinstallez la téte de diffusion dans le 4- Laissez le diffuseur fonctionner pendant
Diffuseur 2. deux heures pour un nettoyage en
profondeur.

Remarque importante: Placez le diffuseur dans un endroit trés ventilé lorsque vous
utilisez le nettoyant pour diffuseur. Pour votre sécurité, évitez d'inhaler directement la
brume émise par le diffuseur, car cela peut présenter des risques pour votre systeme
respiratoire.

Pour le nettoyage général, utilisez un chiffon humide pour enlever les taches et les
empreintes digitales.

Sécurité

Est-ce sans danger pour les enfants et les animaux?

Oui, nos huiles parfumées sont sans danger pour les personnes, les animaux
domestiques, les plantes et les meubles. 100 % exemptes de tous parabénes,
formaldéhydes, colorants additifs, colorants synthétiques et conservateurs.

Avertissements

+ Evitez de retourner ou d'incliner le produit pendant de longues périodes pour
éviter tout dommage.

» Ne le modifiez pas et ne le démontez pas.

- Utilisez-le dans la plage de température recommandée de 2°C a 35°C.

+ Lorsque vous ne |'utilisez pas pendant un certain temps, retirez le flacon d'huile et
rangez-le séparément.

+ Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

* Une agitation normale peut provoquer un bruit en raison du dispositif anti-renver-
sement.

« L'effet d'atomisation peut varier en fonction du type d'huile de parfum.

Pour des résultats optimaux, utilisez des huiles parfumées.

Garantie

Votre appareil est couvert par une garantie limitée de 6 mois. Veuillez vous assurer d'avoir
une preuve d'achat en cas de réclamation. Veuillez noter que la garantie n'est pas
transférable.

Les éléments suivants ne sont pas couverts par la garantie:

. Dommages causés par un accident ou un incendie.

. Mauvaise utilisation de I'appareil.

. Si I'appareil est réparé par un revendeur non autorisé.
.

Des pieces tierces sont utilisées dans la machine.

Retours et remplacements

Tous les articles retournés, qu'il s'agisse d'un remboursement, d'un échange, d'une
réparation ou d'un remplacement, sont inspectés dans notre entrepdt dans un délai de
10 a 14 jours ouvrables. Si vous n'avez pas recu de mise a jour de notre part dans ce
délai, n'hésitez pas a nous contacter aprés le 14e jour ouvrable.

Ressources Supplémentaires

Retours et Echanges.

Manuel d'utilisation du Diffuseur de Parfum Pro 2

Diffuseur de Parfum Pro 2

Manuel d'utilisation



Contenu de la boite:

- Diffuseur de Parfum Pro 2 » X2 Clés magnétiques
+ Télécommande + X2 Coton perlé
+ Téte d'atomisation « Tuyau d'huile de rechange
» Manuel d'utilisation « Autocollants crochets muraux
+ Cable de charge USB-C « Pack de vis
+ Flacon d'huile vide de 120 ml et
bouchon
Description technique du diffuseur
¢ Poids : 1,7 kg

e Tension : DC 12V 1A

* Couverture : 2000 pieds carrés.

® Capacité du flacon d’huile : 200 ml
® Puissance: 8 W

Caractéristiques

+ Parfum facile et efficace des grands -+ La technologie avancée garantit une
espaces jusqu'a 2 000 pieds carrés. expérience sdre sans résidus pour tous
« Ajustez l'intensité pour créer et pour tout.
|'ambiance parfaite.

Comment utiliser le diffuseur
Connexion a I'alimentation

1- Sortez votre cable USB-C de la boite.  2- Connectez le Diffuseur de Parfum Pro 2
au cable.

3: Branchez le cable sur une prise de courant. Vous verrez la barre lumineuse avant
s'allumer en blanc.

Comment ajouter de I'huile dans le diffuseur

Associez votre Diffuseur de Parfum Pro 2 avec les flacons d'huile essentielle
Scentiment de 120 ml.

1- Localisez votre clé magnétique pour 2- Placez-la sur le c6té droit du diffuseur,

déverrouiller le Diffuseur de Parfum Pro 2. au centre du cercle marqué. Vous
entendrez un léger clic, indiquant que la
téte de diffusion a été déverrouillée.

Y

3- Tirez la téte de diffusion vers le haut 4- Dévissez le flacon vide.

pour révéler le réservoir d'huile vide.

5:Remplissez le flacon avec votre huile
Scentiment ~ préférée  ou utilisez
directement un flacon de 120 ml de
Scentiment.

6- Aprés avoir rempli la bouteille ou I'avoir
remplacée par la bouteille d'huile de votre
choix, revissez-la sur la téte de diffusion
et réinstallez-la dans le Diffuseur de
Parfum Pro 2.

7-Vous pouvez maintenant profiter de votre expérience de diffusion.

Comment utiliser le diffuseur

Pour allumer/éteindre |'appareil, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton
d'alimentation supérieur pendant 2 secondes.

pendant 30 secondes.

Réglages d'intensité de nébulisation

-Faible : Il émettra une brume pendant  +Moyen : Il émettra une brume pendant
15 secondes, puis restera en veille 30 secondes, puis restera en veille
pendant 90 secondes. pendant 60 secondes.

Connectez votre Diffuseur a notre application mobile

|'application.

2 Download on the
[ 3 App Store

+Elevé : Il émettra une brume pendant 60 secondes, puis restera en veille

{-Scannez le code pour télécharger 2-Alumez votre diffuseur.

3 Ouvrez I'application Scentiment. 4. Créez un compte.

— ——

B Sélectionnez « Connecter mon appareil » et suivez les instructions.

L'application Scentiment vous permettra de controler entierement votre diffuseur a
distance. Vous pouvez définir un calendrier pour le diffuseur, avec le niveau d'intensité
de nébulisation souhaité pour sublimer votre espace avec vos parfums préférés.

Comment utiliser la télécommande

- Appuyez sur le bouton Marche/Arrét - Sélectionnez le bouton "Faible" pour
pour allumer et éteindre le diffuseur. régler l'intensité de nébulisation sur

Faible.

- Sélectionnez le bouton "Moyen" pour - Sélectionnez le bouton "Elevé" pour
régler l'intensité de nébulisation sur régler l'intensité de nébulisation sur

Moyenne. Elevée.



FCC Warnning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection againstharmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiateradio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, maycause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there
is no guarantee thatinterference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmfulinterference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipmentoff and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of thefollowing measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

* Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

e Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer
could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm
between the radiator and your body.



